FOR PTO-1595	2 - 08 - 2005	
ALP (MARIONALI	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	03133238 ^{1g party(les):}	
David Kalokitis	Name: Sarnoff Corporation	
Peter Zalud David Christopher Berends	Internal Address: 201 Washington Road	
Christos Alkiviadis Polyzois	City:Princeton, NJ ZIP: 08540-6449	
Federick John Vannozzi Frank Bowen Lang	Oity i <u>r time cost, no</u> 211 i <u>cost o 3 1 10</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name:	
⊠Assignment	internal Address:	
□Security Agreement □Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other	— Ci ty:	
Execution Date: $11/18/05$, $11/16/05$, $11/16/05$, $11/16/05$, $11/18/05$, $11/17/05$, $11/3/05$		
11/4/05-11/17/05-411/3/05		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
11/224,909 Filed September 13, 2005		
Additional Application/Patent	Numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents	
document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: ABHIK A. HUQ		
Address: SARNOFF CORPORATION	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
C/O Patent Operations	□Enclosed	
Princeton, NJ 08543-5300 Telephone: (609) 734-2560 Facsimile: (609) 734-2673		
Docket No. SAR 15200	8. In the event the check enclosed is improper, or the fee calculation is in error, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the account of the undersigned.	
	Deposit Account Number: 04-0203	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
ABHIK A. HUQ Reg. No. 40,656		
Name of Agent Signing Signature of Agent	Date	
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments and document:	
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Washington, DC 20231		

00000249 040203 11224909 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

REEL: 017315 FRAME: 0943

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to "SENSOR FOR SENSING AN ELECTRIC FIELD" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on September 13, 2005, under U.S. Application Serial No.: 11/224,909.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **SARNOFF CORPORATION**, a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 201 Washington Road, Princeton, NJ 08540-6449, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, will generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

(print or type)

I covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date:	By: David Kalokitis 4 Stephane Lane Robbinsville, Mercer, New Jersey 08691
1st Witness Juan Sanders (print or type) 2nd Witness	(signature)
(print or type)	(signature)
Date: 11 16 05	By: Peter Zalud 22 Eden Roc New Hope, Bucks, Pennsylvania 18938
1st Witness Jour Sanders (print or type)	(signature)
2 nd Witness(print or type)	(signature)
Date: 11/16/65	By: David hristopher Berends 22 Ingleside Avenue Pennington, Mercer, New Jersey 08534
1st Witness Joan Sanders (print or type)	(signature)
2 nd Witness	

2of **4**

(signature)

Appln No.: 11/224,909

Date: 11/4/2005 1st Witness A Ctrese (print or type) 2nd Witness (print or type)	By: Man Alkiviant's Myrni Christos Alkiviadis Polyzois 16 Feiler Ct. Lawrenceville, Mercer, New Jersey 08648 (signature) (signature)
Date: 1/17/65 1st Witness Jam Sanders (print or type) 2nd Witness (print or type)	By: Trederick John Vannozzi 107 Walnut Street Bordentown, Burlington, New Jersey 08505 (signature)
Date:	By: Frank Bowen Lang 6229 South Point Road Berlin, , Maryland 21811
1st Witness	
(print or type)	(signature)
2 nd Witness	
(print or type)	(signature)

Date:	By:
	Christos Alkiviadis Polyzois 16 Feiler Ct.
	Lawrenceville, Mercer, New Jersey 08648
1 st Witness	
(print or type)	(signature)
2 nd Witness	
(print or type)	(signature)
Date:	By:Federick John Vannozzi
	107 Walnut Street
	Bordentown, Burlington, New Jersey 08505
1 st Witness	
(print or type)	(signature)
2 nd Witness	
(print or type)	(signature)
D. Nov 22 MAS	2 1 0 Taxa
Date: Nov- 3,2005	By: Frank Bowen Tang Frank Bowen Lang
	6229 South Point Road
	Berlin, Worcester , Maryland 21811
1st Witness Joan Sanders (print or type)	Manual San
(print or type)	(signature)
2 nd Witness	
(print or type)	(signature)

444

RECORDED: 12/01/2005